20
Mini-SAS (HD Series)
Amphenol’s Mini-SAS High Density Interconnect is the next generation SAS system, with 4x, 8x, and 16x
cable-plugging options to provide faster data transmission and more bandwidth for end users. The
Mini-SAS HD connector system has a 2-row, right-angle connector with 12 Gbps per channel. Each
connector handles 4 lanes of data for up to 48 Gbps of total bandwidth. Ganged options are also
available up to a 1x4 con�guration for up to 192 Gbps of total bandwidth. This connector will mate with
active copper and optical cable assemblies, as well as active pluggable modules for extended-length

• Heat Sink
• Light Pipe
Ordering Information
U92-A410-1001-20
21
Telephone: (416)-291-4401                    Website: www.amphenol-highspeed.com             Email: cages@amphenol-highspeed.com
       All  speci�cations are subject to change without notice.
Mini-SAS HD Combo U92-A X X X - 1 X X X - 3 X
(Cage / Connector)
U92  SERIES DESIGNATION (RoHS)  MOUNTING SCREWS X
0 - No Screws
A  STYLE 1 - Mounting Screws (Standard Length of
A - One Row Cage 0 degrees      M2 x 0.4, 4.3 mm Long)
X  NUMBER OF PORTS IN ROW  CONTACT PLATING 3
1 - 1x1 3 - Mating Area Plating 0.76 µm Gold Over 1.27 μm to
2 - 1x2      3.81 μm of Nickel; Press Fit Tail Area Plating
4 - 1x4      0.381 μm to 1.52 μm  of Matte Tin Over 1.27 μm to
3.81μm of Nickel
X  HEAT SINK OPTION
1 - No Heat Sink or Clip Shipped
2 - Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip
5 - Pin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip
A - Fin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip
D - Pin-Fin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip
G - Pin Style (Black Oxide) Heat Sink and Clip
K - Pin Style (Chromate Passivation) Heat Sink and Clip
N - Pin-Fin Style (Nickel Plated) Heat Sink and Clip
X
0 - Standard EMI Fingers
1 - Extended EMI Fingers DUST COVER OPTION X
0 - Without Dust Cover
1 CAGE PLATING D - With Dust Cover (Shipped Loose)
1 - Nickel
X PACKAGING
1 - Tray Packaging
T - Tape and Reel Packaging
A - Tray Packaging Heat Sink and Clip or Light Pipe
     Shipped Assembled
X
0 - Standard
2 - 2 Round Light Pipes Per Port, on Top of the Cage
LIGHT PIPE OPTION
EMI Shielding